Grant PY25, Company 5000 Accounting Unit 1760 pursuant to Resolution FI-R-0116-24 for the period July 1,
2024 through June 30, 2025; and

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage has been notified by the Illinois Department of Human Services
(IDHS) that additional grant funds in the amount of $14,000 (FOURTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100
DOLLARS) are available to assist low-income eligible families with supportive services; and

WHEREAS, to receive said grant funds, the County of DuPage must enter into amended Grant
Agreement Number FCSDH00352, Amendment 1, with the Illinois Department of Human Services, a copy of

[...]

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage finds that the need to appropriate said additional funds creates an
emergency within the meaning of the Counties Act, Budget Division, (55 ILCS 5/6-1003).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the additional funding in
the amount of $14,000 (FOURTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be and is hereby accepted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the additional appropriation on the attached sheet (ATTACHMENT
I) in the amount of $14,000 (FOURTEEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be made and added to the
Illinois Department of Human Services (IDHS) Supportive Housing Grant PY25, Agreement Number
FCSDH00352, Amendment 1, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit 1760, and that the program continue as
originally approved in all other respects;

[...]

(Under the administrative direction of the DuPage County Sheriff’s Office)

WHEREAS, the County of DuPage, through the DuPage County Sheriff’s Office, has been notified by
the Illinois Law Enforcement Training Standards Board (ILETSB) that grant funds in the amount of $24,999
(TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED NINETY-NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS) are available
to obtain ballistics and comparison equipment that communicate to NIBIN database to better investigate crime
and assist other county police agencies; and

WHEREAS, to accept this grant award, the County of DuPage must enter into Intergovernmental

[...]

20250018 (ATTACHMENT II) between DuPage County and the Illinois Law Enforcement
Training Standards Board be and is hereby accepted; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the DuPage County Board that the additional appropriation on the
attached sheet (ATTACHMENT I) in the amount of $24,999 (TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, NINE
HUNDRED NINETY- NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS) be made to establish the National Integrated Ballistic
Information Network Grant PY25, Company 5000 - Accounting Unit 4540, for the period July 1, 2024 through
June 30, 2025; and

Page 1 of 2

File #: FI-R-0107-25 Agenda Date: 6/24/2025 Agenda #:

[...]

Any such changes, including any increase or decrease in Contractor's fees, shall be documented 
by an amendment to this Agreement in accordance with State and County laws. 

4. Compensation and Payment: Compensation for Services during the initial term shall be based on an 

hourly rate of $40.00 and shall not exceed thirty-two thousand dollars, ($32,000.00), with no 
reimbursement for expenses.  Compensation shall be based on actual Services performed during the Term 
of this Agreement and the Department shall not be obligated to pay for any Services not in compliance 
with this Agreement.  In the event of early termination of this Agreement, the Department shall only be